

b ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No. 466/2011

ALLAUDDIN @ MIR @ MALIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned senior counsel for the
respondent-Bureau that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, learned
Advocate on Record for the appellant has expired.

Registry is directed to send notice to the
appellant for making alternative arrangement.

Post the matter after six weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.06.22
12:36:47 IST
Reason:

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]
COURT MASTER