

,ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 466/2011

ALLAUDDIN @ MIR @ MALIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTICES CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.

Mr. Veeresh K. Sharma, Adv.

for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states, that it will be imperative for this Court to examine the statements of the prosecution witnesses. He therefore seeks a short adjournment, so as to enable him to get the evidence typed, so as to furnish to this Court, as also, to the learned counsel for the respondent. Three weeks' time is sought for the above purpose.

Post for hearing after three weeks.

(Sharda Kapoor) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS