

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 466/2011

ALLAUDDIN @ MIR @ MALIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTICES CONTROL BUREAU

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastarawara, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)